H \$40.00 061050 110109

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 17706-008001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les):			
(1) Dr. Arkady Garbar, (2) Dr. Fernando de la Vega, (3) Einat Matzner, (4) Chariana Sokolinsky, (5) Valery Rosenband, (6) Anatoly Kiselev and (7) Dmitry Lekhtman	Cima Nano Tech Israel Ltd. Bareket 7, Industrial Park Caesarea 38900 Israel			
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: 				
Execution Date: (1) 05/01/05; (2) 05/05/05; (3) 05/02/05; (4) 05/03/05; (5) 05/03/05; (6) 05/02/05; (7) 05/01/05	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ■ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:			
11/010,949				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1			
DOROTHY P. WHELAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40			
Fish & Richardson P.C., P.A. 60 South Sixth Street	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.			
Suite 3300	8, Deposit Account No.: 06-1050			
Minneapolis, MN 55402	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documen	belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and t.			
Dorothy P. Whelan Reg. No. 33,814 Name of Person Signing	10 to 105			
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 🕏				

60299057.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

_____June 7, 2005 Date of Transmission Signiture

Typed Typed

REEL: 016307 FRAME: 0952

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, wc, DR. ARKADY GARBAR of Haalonim Street 8/9, 20692 Yoqueam Illit, ISRAEL, DR. FERNANDO DE LA VEGA of 7 Bialik Street. 30900 Zichron Yacov, ISRAEL, EINAT MATZNER of Brosh 402, 17940 Adi, Israel, CHARIANA SOKOLINSKY of 6A Pua Street, 35311 Haifa, Israel, VALERY ROSENBAND of 5A Bastilia Street, 35597 Haifa, Israel, ANATOLY KISELEV of 1/2 Spect Street, 20692 Yokneam, Israel, DMITRY LEKHTMAN of Deganit 2/9, Nazaret-Illit, 17000 Israel hereby assign to: Cima Nano Tech Israel Ltd., an incorporation under the laws of the State of Israel having a place of business at: Bareket 7, Industrial Park Caesarea, 38900 Israel; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled NANO-POWDER-BASED COATING AND INK COMPOSITIONS, filed 12/13/2004, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/010.949, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 4

Witnessed by:

Name: Mariela Marin

Name: Zeech frontee/

Date: 01 05 05

DR. FERNANDO DE LA VEGA

Witnessed by:

Name: Mariela Harim

Name: Zuch frenker!

Date: 05 05 /05

Witnessed by:

Name: Mariela Marin

Name: Fach Quakel

Date: 02 05 105

Assignment Page 2 of 4

Witnessed by:

Witnessed by:

Name:

Attorney Docket No: 17706-008001/

			<u> </u>
	CHARIANA SOKOLINSKY		
ssed by:			
Name:	ariela Marin	Date: O	3/05/05
Name: 🚣	ch for wheel	Date: <u>O</u>	505/05
		<u>.</u>	_
		VALERY ROSENBAND)
ssed by:			
Name:		Date:	

Assignment Page 3 of 4

CHARIANA SOKOLINSKY

Witnessed by:

Name: _____

Date: _ _____

Name: ______

Date: ______

VALERY ROSENBAND

Witnessed by:

Name: Zach (mahlar)

Date: 03 05 05

Assignment Page 3 of 4

ANATOLY KISELEV

Witnessed by:

Name: Tariela Harvun

DMITRY LEKHTMAN

Witnessed by:

Name: Mariela Tarn

Name: Zach fronker/

. 60288242.doc

RECORDED: 06/07/2005

Assignment Page 4 of 4